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4842. SHRI PALLAB LOCHAN DAS:


Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is planning to conduct first AYUSH survey;

(b) if so, the parameters of the proposed survey; and

(c) total sample size proposed and States/UTs expected to be covered in the survey?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) & (b): National Statistical Office (NSO), Ministry of Statistics & Programme

Implementation (MoSPI) is planning to launch the first survey on AYUSH in the NSS

79
th

 round during the period July 2022 – June 2023. The major parameters on which information has been proposed to be collected in this survey are as follows: -

(i) Awareness of the households about AYUSH system;

(ii) Use of AYUSH system and

(iii) Expenditure incurred for AYUSH treatment by the households.

(c): The survey will be conducted in about 15,416 First Stage Units (FSUs)consisting of villages in rural areas and Urban Frame Survey (UFS) blocks in the urban areas. All the

States/UTs will be covered in this survey.
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